RE(

12-06-2000

SHEE

	Patent and Trademark Office	Ī
\mathbf{T}		
, 1		

To the Honoraute 1015418 Please record the attached orig	583 ind Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
My Cuville.com, Inc.	Name: FundsXpress, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Compared Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Ellinited Partnership ☐ Corporation	Street Address: 11950 Jollyville Road
Other	City: Austin State: Texas
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ Yes ☑ No	Zip: <u>78759-2309</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
·	Association
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
, ,	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: July 26, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
If this document is being filed together with a new appliexecution date of the application is:	11-15-2000
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/767,211	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: T. Ling Chwang, Esq.	
Internal Address: Jackson Walker L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 2435 N. Central Expressway, Suite 600	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Richardson	8. Deposit account number:
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75080-2753</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
T. Ling Chwang, Esq. Name of Person Signing	November 15, 2000 Signature November 15, 2000 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FundsXpress, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Purchaser"), and CUville.com, Inc. d/b/a Good2CU.com, a Delaware corporation ("Seller") entered into an Asset Acquisition Agreement effective as of July 26, 2000 regarding the purchase by Purchaser from Seller of the business, operations, certain tangible and intangible assets and goodwill associated with the business of Seller relating to the operation of a Supersite Portal for banks and credit unions on the Internet;

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted, owns rights in, is using or has used various trademarks, service marks and trade names (collectively, the "Marks") in association with the sale of its services, some of which Seller either has applied to register on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed in Schedule A for the services identified therein;

WHEREAS, the purchase of the business from Seller includes the transfer of any and all rights owned by Seller in the Marks including, but not limited to, 1) rights in any and all marks or names owned by Seller that are listed on Schedule 2.1g attached to the Asset Acquisition Agreement or as such report may be updated prior to closing and 2) rights in the subsisting or pending United States application listed in Schedule A (the "<u>Listed Mark</u>") together with any associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Purchaser desires to acquire the Mark, including the applications listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey to Purchaser any and all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and all goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as any pending application or issued registration thereof as listed in Schedule A.

Seller covenants that it has the right to convey any and all of its rights, whatever they may be, in and to the Mark described herein and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Seller will no longer claim rights in the Mark and will no longer use the Mark either inside or outside the United States.

Seller agrees to promptly prepare, execute, and deliver to Purchaser or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or useful to cause and permit Purchaser to effect the terms of this Assignment.

33951:63591:AUSTIN:208540.8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0757 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment on this 26th day of July, 2000.

PURCHASER

FundsXpress, Inc.

By: John A. Burns

Title: President & CEO

SELLER

CUVille.com, Inc. d/b/a Good2CU.com

Bv:

Title: David P. Tusa, Sr. UP4 CFU

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ §				
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	§ §				
This Assignment was acknown John A. Burns, President and CEO said corporation. LISA HALL NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 12-09-20					
My commission expires:					
12-09-00					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT THE STATE OF TEXAS §					
COUNTY OF TRAVIS BEXAR	§ §				
INDIA DIVICE i	wledged before me on July 25, 2000, by nhisther capacity as SC. DP & CFO of CUVille.com, orporation, on behalf of said corporation. Notary Public, State of Texas Sennifer B. Harvey (printed name)				
My commission expires: 10/07/00	JENNIFER B. HARVEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 10/07/00				

3 of 4

SCHEDULE A

LISTED MARK

MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
MY CUVILLE (Class 35)	75/767,211	08/03/99

4 of 4

33951:63591:AUSTIN:208540.8

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0760**

RECORDED: 11/15/2000